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DBHDS Forensic Contacts – Central Office and Facilities 
FACILITY FORENSIC STAFF PHONE/FAX/EMAIL 
Catawba Hospital Robin D. Shaw, PhD, LCP 

Director of Psychology and 
Forensic Coordinator 
 

Phone: (540) 375-4312  
Fax: (540) 375-4209 
Email:  robin.shaw@dbhds.virginia.gov  
 

Central State Hospital Steven Barron, Ph.D. 
Chief Forensic Coordinator 

Phone: (804) 524-7543 
Fax: (804) 524-7440 
Email:  steven.barron@dbhds.virginia.gov 
 

Commonwealth Center 
for Children & 
Adolescents 

Laura Lamminen, Ph.D., ABPP 
Forensic Coordinator & 
Psychology Director 
 

Phone: (540) 332-2173 
Fax: (540) 332-2210 
Email: Laura.Lamminen@bhds.virginia.gov  
 

Eastern State Hospital Hali Griswold, Ph.D.  
Forensic Coordinator - NGRI 
  
 
 
 Andrew Osborn, Ph.D. 
Pretrial Forensic Coordinator 
 

Phone: (757) 208-7547 
Cell: (757) 837-9383 
Fax: (757) 253-4703 
Email: hali.griswold@dbhds.virginia.gov  
 
Phone: (757) 208-7601 
Fax: (757) 645-7422 
Email: lawrence.osborn@dbhds.virginia.gov 
 

Northern Virginia 
Mental Health Institute 

Azure Baron, Psy.D., CSOTP 
Director of Psychology and 
Forensic Services 
 
Tosha Asumah, Psy.D. 
Pretrial Forensic Coordinator 
& Unit Psychologist 
 

Phone:(703) 645-4004 
Fax: (703)  645-4006 
Azure.Baron@dbhds.virginia.gov 
  
 
Phone: (703) 207-7161 
Fax: (703) 645-4006 
Email: Tosha.Asumah@dbhds.virginia.gov 

Piedmont Geriatric 
Hospital 

Sendy Ferguson, Ph.D. 
Psychology Director and 
Forensic Coordinator 
 

Phone: (804) 766-3455 
Fax: (434) 767-2381 
Email: Sendy.Ferguson@dbhds.virginia.gov   
 

Southern Virginia 
Mental Health Institute 

Clinton S. Comer, Ph.D. 
Director of Psychology & 
Forensic Coordinator 

Phone: (434) 773-4237 
Fax: (434) 791-5403 
Email: clinton.comer@dbhds.virginia.gov 
 

Southwestern Virginia 
Mental Health Institute 

Christopher Carusi, Ph.D. 
Director of Psychology & 
Forensic Coordinator 
  
 

Phone: (276) 706-3434 
Fax: (276) 783-1249 
Email: chris.carusi@dbhds.virginia.gov  
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Virginia Center for 
Behavioral 

Rehabilitation (VCBR) 

Brianna Moore, Psy.D, CSOTP 
Director of Forensic Services 
 

Phone: (434) 767-7020 
Fax: (434) 767-5526 
Email: brianna.moore@dbhds.virginia.gov  
 

Western State Hospital Gabriele Trupp, Ph.D. 
Pre-Trial Forensic Coordinator 
 
 
Alison Kaiser, Ph.D. 
NGRI/Post-Trial Forensic 
Coordinator 
 
Jason Stout, Psy.D., LPC 
Administrative Forensic 
Coordinator & Clinical 
Director 
 

Phone: (540) 332-8215 
Fax: (540) 332-8145 
Email:  gabriele.trupp@dbhds.virginia.gov  
 
Phone: (540) 332-8161 
Fax: (540) 332-8145 
Email:  alison.kaiser@dbhds.virginia.gov 
 
Phone: (540) 332-8435 
Fax: (540) 332-8198 
Email:  jason.stout@dbhds.virginia.gov  
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